number of transactions of the Company is ` and majority of the customers the Company dealt with operate from
India only. The Company receives more than 98% of its revenue from the domestic operations only.

  Exposure to currency risk

   The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management is
as follows.

` in crores USD

Trade receivables #  6.49  $ 0.08

 5.98  $ 0.07

Trade payables 0.00*  $ 0.00*

 0.22  $ 0.00*

Net exposure in respect of recognized assets and liabilities  6.49  $ 0.08

 5.77  $ 0.07

   Figures in italics pertains to previous year.

   * amount less than ` 1 Lakh

   # Trade receivables are net of provision for doubtful debts

  Sensitivity analysis

   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the ` or US dollar at 31 March 2023 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant
and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(All amounts in ` crores, unless otherwise stated)
Profit or loss

Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2023

` (10% movement)  0.65 (0.65)

31 March 2022

` (10% movement)  0.58 (0.58)

(All amounts in ` crores, unless otherwise stated)

THYROCARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Annual Report 2022-23174

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2023

35 Contingent liabilities and commitments (to the extent not provided for)

(All amounts in ` crores, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Contingent liabilities

Claims against the Company not acknowledged as debts

a. Other income tax assessments  0.33  0.33

b. Employees provident fund matter  0.52  0.52

  Pending resolution of the respective proceedings, it is not practicable for the Company to estimate the timings of cash
outflows, if any, in respect of the above as it is determinable only on receipt of judgments/ decisions pending with various